
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
3  3  1   Portland State  295  296  303       894  +30 
4  2  2   Grand Canyon 296  294  307       897  +33 
5  4  T3   Northern Colorado 297  300  301       898  +34 
1  1  T3   Boise State  292  296  310       898  +34 
6  5  5   Eastern Washington 300  300  300       900  +36 
9  7  6   Seattle  307  296  300       903  +39 
2  6  7   Montana State 294  307  317       918  +54 
8  8  8   Concordia - OR 306  302  320       928  +64 
7  9  9   Weber State  305  315  313       933  +69 

10  10  10   Simon Fraser U. 318  309  328       955  +91 
11  11  11   Idaho State  329  333  319       981  +117 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Courtney Vogel  Grand Canyon  70   69  72       211  -5   
T4 2   Valerie Hernandez  Portland State  71   73  69       213  -3   
T4 3   Krystal Hu  Seattle  74   70  74       218  +2   
T2 4   Kelly Hooper  Montana State  70   73  77       220  +4   
T7 5   Nicole Polivchak  Northern Colorado  73   72  77       222  +6   
T20 T6   Beah Cruz  Northern Colorado  75   76  72       223  +7   
T7 T6   Yen Ting Wong *  Seattle  71   74  78       223  +7   
T4 T6   Madalyn Ardueser  Eastern Washington  73   71  79       223  +7   
T13 T6   Alejandra Lobelo  Boise State  71   78  74       223  +7   
T2 T6   Nicole Suppelsa  Boise State  70   73  80       223  +7   
T13 T11   Alexa Clark  Eastern Washington  76   73  75       224  +8   
T20 T11   Coral Schulz  Montana State  73   78  73       224  +8   
T26 T13   Linette Chua  Seattle  78   75  72       225  +9   
T11 T13   Lexi Perry  Boise State  75   73  77       225  +9   
T13 T15   Shantel Antonio  Concordia - OR  77   72  78       227  +11   
T9 T15   Cammie Decker  Concordia - OR  73   73  81       227  +11   
T28 T17   Jenna Chun  Northern Colorado  77   77  74       228  +12   
T13 T17   Ashley Ohland *  Eastern Washington  72   77  79       228  +12   
T13 T17   Carolina Sandstrom  Grand Canyon  73   76  79       228  +12   
T20 T17   Gabby DeNunzio  Weber State  74   77  77       228  +12   
T18 T21   Morgan Sahm  Northern Colorado  72   78  79       229  +13   
T33 T21   Jasmine Cabajar  Portland State  73   82  74       229  +13   
T18 T21   Siripatsorn Patchana  Grand Canyon  76   74  79       229  +13   
T11 T21   Tara Finigan  Boise State  76   72  81       229  +13   
T23 T25   Marisa Hisaki  Northern Colorado  77   75  78       230  +14   
T23 T25   Windy Huang  Portland State  76   76  78       230  +14   
T28 27   Kaylee DeJonge  Grand Canyon  79   75  77       231  +15   
T40 T28   Kirsten Ishikawa  Eastern Washington  78   79  75       232  +16   
T35 T28   Nicole Foster  Seattle  81   75  76       232  +16   
T23 T28   Kimberlee Tottori  Seattle  76   76  80       232  +16   
T49 T31   Jaelin Ishikawa  Eastern Washington  83   77  73       233  +17   
T35 T31   Megan Ohland  Eastern Washington  73   83  77       233  +17   
T9 T31   Elise Filuk  Portland State  75   71  87       233  +17   
T35 T34   Keisha Lugito  Seattle  79   77  78       234  +18   
T33 T34   Morgan Bentley  Weber State  77   78  79       234  +18   
T46 T36   Tya Seth  Idaho State  79   80  76       235  +19   
T28 T36   Kendall Freeman  Concordia - OR  78   76  81       235  +19   
T40 T38   Iliana Telles *  Portland State  78   79  79       236  +20   
T35 T38   Lydia Austin  Weber State  77   79  80       236  +20   
T26 40   Belinda Lin  Simon Fraser U.  79   74  84       237  +21   
T44 T41   Anne Transier *  Seattle  82   76  80       238  +22   
T35 T41   Shweta Mansingh  Portland State  80   76  82       238  +22   
T52 T41   Kirsten Convoy  Weber State  77   84  77       238  +22   
T40 44   Delaney Elliott  Montana State  80   77  82       239  +23   

T49 T45   Kylie Jack  Simon Fraser U.  81   79  80       240  +24 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T46 T45   Alexis Linam  Grand Canyon  77   82  81       240  +24   
T40 T47   Shirin Anjarwalla  Simon Fraser U.  80   77  84       241  +25   
T46 T47   Staesha Flock  Concordia - OR  78   81  82       241  +25   
56 T49   Cora Mickelsen  Boise State  85   78  79       242  +26   

T54 T49   Kailey Saludares  Concordia - OR  81   81  80       242  +26   
T44 T51   Hailey Oster  Montana State  76   82  85       243  +27   
T54 T51   Bethany Ma  Simon Fraser U.  78   84  81       243  +27   
T28 T51   Clare Dittemore  Montana State  75   79  89       243  +27   
T49 T54   Jalayne Martinez *  Boise State  82   78  84       244  +28   
T52 T54   Jaya Rampuri  Simon Fraser U.  82   79  83       244  +28   
59 T54   Tyler Erickson  Idaho State  83   83  78       244  +28   
63 T57   Morgan Lashley *  Boise State  87   83  77       247  +31   

T57 T57   Emma Johnson *  Weber State  81   83  83       247  +31   
T57 T57   Taitum Beck  Weber State  83   81  83       247  +31   
T60 60   Brook Williams  Idaho State  84   84  82       250  +34   
62 61   Abby Kadrmas  Idaho State  83   86  83       252  +36   

T60 62   Mia Martin *  Concordia - OR  82   86  89       257  +41   
64 63   Halle Creswick *  Concordia - OR  82   90  86       258  +42   
65 64   Bianca Rojo *  Concordia - OR  92   90  84       266  +50   

T28 -    Vendela From *  Seattle  74   80  D       -     -      
66 -    Hadley Hers  Idaho State  A  A  94       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Portland State 295 296 303 894

2 Valerie Hernandez (4) 71 73 69 213

T21 Jasmine Cabajar (1) 73 82 74 229

T25 Windy Huang (2) 76 76 78 230

T31 Elise Filuk (3) 75 71 87 233

T41 Shweta Mansingh (5) 80 76 82 238

2 Grand Canyon 296 294 307 897

1 Courtney Vogel (1) 70 69 72 211

T17 Carolina Sandstrom (4) 73 76 79 228

T21 Siripatsorn Patchana (5) 76 74 79 229

27 Kaylee DeJonge (2) 79 75 77 231

T45 Alexis Linam (3) 77 82 81 240

T3 Northern Colorado 297 300 301 898

5 Nicole Polivchak (4) 73 72 77 222

T6 Beah Cruz (1) 75 76 72 223

T17 Jenna Chun (5) 77 77 74 228

T21 Morgan Sahm (3) 72 78 79 229

T25 Marisa Hisaki (2) 77 75 78 230

T3 Boise State 292 296 310 898

T6 Alejandra Lobelo (2) 71 78 74 223

T6 Nicole Suppelsa (3) 70 73 80 223

T13 Lexi Perry (4) 75 73 77 225

T21 Tara Finigan (1) 76 72 81 229

T49 Cora Mickelsen (5) 85 78 79 242

5 Eastern Washington 300 300 300 900

T6 Madalyn Ardueser (3) 73 71 79 223

T11 Alexa Clark (1) 76 73 75 224

T28 Kirsten Ishikawa (2) 78 79 75 232

T31 Jaelin Ishikawa (4) 83 77 73 233

T31 Megan Ohland (5) 73 83 77 233

6 Seattle 307 296 300 903

3 Krystal Hu (1) 74 70 74 218

T13 Linette Chua (2) 78 75 72 225

T28 Kimberlee Tottori (3) 76 76 80 232

T28 Nicole Foster (4) 81 75 76 232

T34 Keisha Lugito (5) 79 77 78 234

7 Montana State 294 307 317 918

4 Kelly Hooper (2) 70 73 77 220

T11 Coral Schulz (1) 73 78 73 224

44 Delaney Elliott (3) 80 77 82 239

T51 Clare Dittemore (4) 75 79 89 243

T51 Hailey Oster (5) 76 82 85 243
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Concordia - OR 306 302 320 928

T15 Shantel Antonio (1) 77 72 78 227

T15 Cammie Decker (2) 73 73 81 227

T36 Kendall Freeman (5) 78 76 81 235

T47 Staesha Flock (3) 78 81 82 241

T49 Kailey Saludares (4) 81 81 80 242

9 Weber State 305 315 313 933

T17 Gabby DeNunzio (3) 74 77 77 228

T34 Morgan Bentley (4) 77 78 79 234

T38 Lydia Austin (2) 77 79 80 236

T41 Kirsten Convoy (1) 77 84 77 238

T57 Taitum Beck (5) 83 81 83 247

10 Simon Fraser U. 318 309 328 955

40 Belinda Lin (1) 79 74 84 237

T45 Kylie Jack (3) 81 79 80 240

T47 Shirin Anjarwalla (2) 80 77 84 241

T51 Bethany Ma (5) 78 84 81 243

T54 Jaya Rampuri (4) 82 79 83 244

11 Idaho State 329 333 319 981

T36 Tya Seth (5) 79 80 76 235

T54 Tyler Erickson (4) 83 83 78 244

60 Brook Williams (3) 84 84 82 250

61 Abby Kadrmas (1) 83 86 83 252

65 Hadley Hers (2) 0 0 94 94
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T6 Yen Ting Wong (Seattle ) 71 74 78 223

T17 Ashley Ohland (Eastern Washington) 72 77 79 228

T38 Iliana Telles (Portland State ) 78 79 79 236

T41 Anne Transier (Seattle ) 82 76 80 238

T54 Jalayne Martinez (Boise State ) 82 78 84 244

T57 Morgan Lashley (Boise State ) 87 83 77 247

T57 Emma Johnson (Weber State ) 81 83 83 247

62 Mia Martin (Concordia - OR) 82 86 89 257

63 Halle Creswick (Concordia - OR) 82 90 86 258

64 Bianca Rojo (Concordia - OR) 92 90 84 266

66 Vendela From (Seattle ) 74 80 0 154
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Par 3 Scoring
C. Vogel Grn Canyon 2.92 -1 
A. Lobelo Boise St. 2.92 -1 
L. Perry Boise St. 3.00 E 
K. Hu Seattle 3.00 E 
B. Cruz N Colorado 3.00 E 
Y. Ting Wong Seattle 3.00 E 
C. Sandstrom Grn Canyon 3.08 +1 
V. Hernandez PortlandSt 3.08 +1 
N. Suppelsa Boise St. 3.08 +1 
T. Finigan Boise St. 3.17 +2 
N. Polivchak N Colorado 3.17 +2 
C. Schulz Montana St 3.17 +2 
S. Antonio Cncrdia OR 3.25 +3 
C. Decker Cncrdia OR 3.25 +3 
A. Clark E. Wash. 3.25 +3 
M. Sahm N Colorado 3.25 +3 
K. Ishikawa E. Wash. 3.25 +3 
L. Chua Seattle 3.25 +3 
K. Jack SFU 3.25 +3 
N. Foster Seattle 3.25 +3 
K. Lugito Seattle 3.25 +3 
J. Ishikawa E. Wash. 3.25 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
V. Hernandez PortlandSt 3.90 -3 
C. Vogel Grn Canyon 3.90 -3 
K. Hu Seattle 4.03 +1 
K. Hooper Montana St 4.07 +2 
L. Chua Seattle 4.13 +4 
A. Ohland E. Wash. 4.13 +4 
M. Ardueser E. Wash. 4.13 +4 
N. Polivchak N Colorado 4.13 +4 
L. Perry Boise St. 4.13 +4 
N. Suppelsa Boise St. 4.17 +5 
S. Patchana Grn Canyon 4.17 +5 
C. Sandstrom Grn Canyon 4.17 +5 
C. Decker Cncrdia OR 4.20 +6 
C. Schulz Montana St 4.20 +6 
W. Huang PortlandSt 4.20 +6 
A. Clark E. Wash. 4.20 +6 
G. DeNunzio Weber St. 4.20 +6 
K. DeJonge Grn Canyon 4.20 +6 
K. Tottori Seattle 4.23 +7 
B. Cruz N Colorado 4.23 +7 
A. Lobelo Boise St. 4.23 +7 
S. Antonio Cncrdia OR 4.23 +7 

Par 5 Scoring
M. Ardueser E. Wash. 4.83 -2 
K. Hooper Montana St 4.83 -2 
A. Clark E. Wash. 4.92 -1 
V. Hernandez PortlandSt 4.92 -1 
C. Vogel Grn Canyon 4.92 -1 
I. Telles PortlandSt 5.00 E 
B. Cruz N Colorado 5.00 E 
N. Polivchak N Colorado 5.00 E 
A. Ohland E. Wash. 5.00 E 
K. Lugito Seattle 5.00 E 
E. Filuk PortlandSt 5.00 E 
J. Chun N Colorado 5.00 E 
C. Schulz Montana St 5.00 E 
Y. Ting Wong Seattle 5.00 E 
K. Hu Seattle 5.08 +1 
N. Suppelsa Boise St. 5.08 +1 
A. Lobelo Boise St. 5.08 +1 
M. Hisaki N Colorado 5.08 +1 
S. Patchana Grn Canyon 5.08 +1 
J. Cabajar PortlandSt 5.08 +1 
S. Antonio Cncrdia OR 5.08 +1 
C. Decker Cncrdia OR 5.17 +2 

Eagles 
C. Schulz Montana St 1
C. Vogel Grn Canyon 1

Birdies 
V. Hernandez PortlandSt 10
M. Ardueser E. Wash. 9
B. Cruz N Colorado 9
K. Hu Seattle 9
J. Chun N Colorado 8
C. Vogel Grn Canyon 8
K. Hooper Montana St 8
M. Hisaki N Colorado 7
C. Sandstrom Grn Canyon 7
S. Antonio Cncrdia OR 7
L. Perry Boise St. 7
N. Suppelsa Boise St. 7
J. Ishikawa E. Wash. 6
G. DeNunzio Weber St. 6
A. Ohland E. Wash. 6
B. Ma SFU 6
A. Clark E. Wash. 6
J. Cabajar PortlandSt 6
M. Sahm N Colorado 5
Y. Ting Wong Seattle 5
B. Lin SFU 5
I. Telles PortlandSt 5

Pars 
N. Polivchak N Colorado 43
A. Lobelo Boise St. 41
C. Vogel Grn Canyon 41
C. Schulz Montana St 39
K. Tottori Seattle 39
M. Bentley Weber St. 39
L. Chua Seattle 39
Y. Ting Wong Seattle 38
K. DeJonge Grn Canyon 37
S. Patchana Grn Canyon 37
M. Ohland E. Wash. 37
V. Hernandez PortlandSt 37
K. Freeman Cncrdia OR 36
L. Perry Boise St. 36
K. Hu Seattle 36
T. Finigan Boise St. 35
N. Suppelsa Boise St. 35
K. Convoy Weber St. 35
C. Decker Cncrdia OR 35
L. Austin Weber St. 35
M. Sahm N Colorado 35
K. Hooper Montana St 34
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2018 Rose City 77.43 65

2 2018 Rose City 77.77 65

3 2018 Rose City 79.32 65

 

Total Average Scores
2018 Rose City 78.17 195

 

Langdon Farms Golf Club: 2018 Rose City
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 359     5 39 17 3 1 

2 4 346     6 49 9 1   

3 3 153     2 37 25 1   

4 4 322     7 38 17 3   

5 4 361     1 31 27 5 1 

6 3 122     6 27 23 5 4 

7 5 512     4 16 24 13 8 

8 5 464     13 40 11 1   

9 4 376     1 31 22 10 1 

10 4 365     6 36 18 4 1 

11 5 504     9 47 7 2   

12 4 343     7 51 6 1   

13 3 148     4 34 23 2 2 

14 4 379     3 36 20 4 2 

15 4 340     5 34 20 6   

16 4 371     1 28 31 5   

17 3 167     2 35 25 3   

18 5 514     3 38 18 5 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 5 512 +1.15 

9 4 376 +0.68 

6 3 122 +0.62 

16 4 371 +0.62 

5 4 361 +0.60 

14 4 379 +0.48 

13 3 148 +0.46 

17 3 167 +0.45 

18 5 514 +0.43 

15 4 340 +0.42 

3 3 153 +0.38 

10 4 365 +0.35 

1 4 359 +0.32 

4 4 322 +0.25 

2 4 346 +0.08 

11 5 504 +0.03 

12 4 343 +0.02 

8 5 464 +0.00 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 3 122 +0.51 

14 4 379 +0.48 

5 4 361 +0.48 

16 4 371 +0.46 

18 5 514 +0.45 

15 4 340 +0.37 

4 4 322 +0.37 

7 5 512 +0.34 

1 4 359 +0.29 

12 4 343 +0.28 

3 3 153 +0.25 

9 4 376 +0.25 

10 4 365 +0.22 

17 3 167 +0.20 

11 5 504 +0.18 

13 3 148 +0.17 

2 4 346 +0.12 

8 5 464 +0.03 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 3 122 +0.62 

5 4 361 +0.60 

15 4 340 +0.55 

16 4 371 +0.54 

7 5 512 +0.48 

9 4 376 +0.43 

12 4 343 +0.42 

3 3 153 +0.35 

10 4 365 +0.35 

17 3 167 +0.26 

13 3 148 +0.25 

14 4 379 +0.25 

18 5 514 +0.22 

4 4 322 +0.18 

11 5 504 +0.11 

2 4 346 +0.08 

8 5 464 +0.05 

1 4 359 +0.05 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 5 512 +1.15 

9 4 376 +0.68 

6 3 122 +0.62 

16 4 371 +0.62 

5 4 361 +0.60 

14 4 379 +0.48 

13 3 148 +0.46 

17 3 167 +0.45 

18 5 514 +0.43 

15 4 340 +0.42 

3 3 153 +0.38 

10 4 365 +0.35 

1 4 359 +0.32 

4 4 322 +0.25 

2 4 346 +0.08 

11 5 504 +0.03 

12 4 343 +0.02 

8 5 464 +0.00 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 359     16 130 41 6 2 

2 4 346     22 135 36 2   

3 3 153     13 111 66 4 1 

4 4 322     18 117 52 6 2 

5 4 361     4 98 75 16 2 

6 3 122     13 90 69 16 7 

7 5 512     15 92 52 24 12 

8 5 464   1 38 119 30 6 1 

9 4 376     8 111 59 14 3 

10 4 365     13 120 53 7 2 

11 5 504     26 128 35 6   

12 4 343     17 125 44 8 1 

13 3 148     15 124 43 11 2 

14 4 379     13 109 57 14 2 

15 4 340     12 107 58 15 3 

16 4 371   1 6 97 71 18 2 

17 3 167     14 113 63 5   

18 5 514     17 116 42 15 5 
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